## Georgia Tech Story & Image License and Release Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I acknowledge my personal story was submitted for consideration for participation in the **Building Memories Podcast** ("Story") conducted by the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia by and on behalf of Georgia Institute of Technology ("Georgia Tech"), ("Activity"). I hereby represent and warrant, to the best of my knowledge, that: a) my Story is true and accurate, b) I own any and all rights in my Story, and c) I have the legal right and authority to grant the license, rights, and releases set forth herein, including, but not limited to, any intellectual property rights or rights of privacy and/or publicity.
- 2. I hereby grant Georgia Tech and Georgia Tech Research Corporation ("GTRC") an irrevocable, non-exclusive, royalty-free, sublicensable, unlimited, perpetual license to use, display, publish, post, reproduce and allow others to use, display, publish, post, reproduce my Story, in whole or part, individually or in conjunction with other information or images, printed or electronic matter, in any media now or hereafter known, for any legitimate purpose whatsoever, and to use my name in connection therewith if Georgia Tech and/or GTRC so chooses. I also hereby grant Georgia Tech and GTRC the right and permission to edit my Story to the extent necessary to use, display, publish, post or reproduce it, in whole or in part, in any media or format, now or hereafter known, and/or on the World Wide Web or in any other publicly available manner. I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve Georgia Tech or GTRC's use or any third party use of my Story or any finished version incorporating the same.
- 3. I further hereby grant Georgia Tech and Georgia Tech Research Corporation ("GTRC") an irrevocable, non-exclusive, royalty-free, sublicensable, unlimited, perpetual license to use my name, likeness, image, voice, and performance as embodied in any videotapes, photographs, motion pictures, recordings or any other media, now or hereafter known, that Georgia Tech or GTRC has taken of me, my voice, and/or my property, or in which I may be included with others, as part of my participation in the **Building Memories Podcast** (hereinafter collectively known as "Image") to use, display, publish, post, reproduce and allow others to use, display, publish, post, reproduce the same in whole or part, individually or in conjunction with other images, information, and/or in conjunction with any printed or electronic matter, in any media now or hereafter known, for any legitimate purpose whatsoever, to copyright the same in Georgia Tech or GTRC's name or otherwise. I also hereby grant Georgia Tech and GTRC the right and permission to alter, transpose and/or edit the Image to the extent necessary to use, display, publish, post or reproduce it, in whole or in part, in any media or format, now or hereafter known, and/or on the World Wide Web or in any other publicly available manner. I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve Georgia Tech or GTRC's use or any third party use of the Image or any finished version incorporating the same.
- 4. I understand that Georgia Tech, GTRC and/or others may use, display, publish or post my Story and/or Image on the World Wide Web and/or in other manners which may be readily accessible by the general public. I acknowledge and agree that Georgia Tech, GTRC, The Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia ("Board of Regents"), and their members individually, their officers and employees shall not be responsible for any use of my Story or Image by any third party accessing them through the World Wide Web or any other manner.
- 5. I hereby release and forever discharge Georgia Tech, GTRC, The Board of Regents, their members individually, their officers and employees from all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of whatever kind, arising from and by reason of any known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen injuries, damages, and the results thereof resulting from the use of my Story and/or Image, including without limitation, claims of intellectual property rights infringement, slander, libel, invasion of privacy or rights of publicity. I understand that the acceptance of the release and waiver of liability herein by Georgia Tech and The Board of Regents shall not constitute a waiver, in whole or in part, of sovereign immunity by Georgia Tech, The Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia, its members, officers, and employees.
- 6. This license and release shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, legal representatives, licensees and assigns of Georgia Tech, GTRC and Board of Regents. This license and release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

dele	ny provision of this license and release shall be held invalid or unenfo eted from this authorization and release without invalidating the rem ease or affecting the validity or enforceability of such remaining prov	naining provisions of this authorization and
	ATURE BELOW, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM AT LEAST 18 YEARS DISABILITIES AND THAT I HAVE BEEN ADVISED. I FREELY AND VOI	•
Signature: _		Date:

Printed Name:

E-mail Address: